

Papua Rew Guinea

Aational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G27]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 3rd APRIL

1992

Investment Corporation of Papua New Guinea Act (Chapter 140)

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR

I, Paul Pora, MBE, MP, Minister for Finance and Planning, by virtue of the powers conferred on me by Sections 15 and 12(1)(d) of the *Investment Corporation Act* (Chapter 140) and all other powers me enabling, hereby revoke the appointment of Mr Eno Daera and appoint Mr Robby Lovae as Director of Investment Corporation Board of Papua New Guinea respectively for the remainder of the term effectively from the date of gazettal of this publication in the National Gazette.

Dated this 17th day of March, 1992.

P. PORA,

Minister for Finance and Planning.

Investment Corporation of Papua New Guinea Act (Chapter 140)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHAIRMAN

I, Paul Pora, MBE, MP, Minister, for Finance and Planning, by virtue of the powers conferred on me by Sections 15(d) and 12(1)(d) of the *Investment Corporation Act* (Chapter 140) and all other powers me enabling, hereby revoke the appointment of Mr Rimbink Pato and appoint Mr Paul Toua as Director of Investment Corporation Board of Papua New Guinea respectively for the remainder of the term effective from the date of gazettal of this publication in the National Gazette.

Dated this 17th day of March, 1992.

P. PORA,

Minister for Finance and Planning.

Investment Corporation of Papua New Guinea Act (Chapter 140)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHAIRMAN

I, Paul Pora, MBE, MP, Minister for Finance and Planning, by virtue of the powers conferred on me by Sections 18(2) and 18(1) of the *Investment Corporation Act* (Chapter 140) and all other powers me enabling, hereby revoke the appointment of Mr Isikeli Taureka and appoint Mr Eno Daera as Deputy Chairman of the Board of Directors of Investment Corporation of Papua New Guinea respectively for a period of 3 years effective from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

Dated this 17th day of March, 1992.

P. PORA,

Minister for Finance and Planning.